County of Woodson

Clerk's Claims Publication Report

For the Selected Date Range of: 1/1/2024 thru 3/31/2024

Include Only Budgeted Funds: Yes

Fund Range: ALL

Beginning Cash Balance

Ending Cash Balance

Fund / Fund Name As of: 1/1/2024 Receipts Expenses As of: 3/31/2024
001 GENERAL $717,658.84 $737,444.66 ($585,683.69) $869,419.81
002  INTEREST GENERAL $0.00 $72,223.60 $0.00 $72,223.60
104 AMBULANCE $70,261.19 $233,267.83 ($114,838.14) $188,690.88
106  APPRAISAL $39,020.94 $131,896.00 ($43,611.08) $127,305.86
110  SOIL CONSERV DIST $1,594.92 $17,542.87 ($6,375.75) $12,762.04
114  DIRECT ELECTION $36,751.11 $56,506.45 ($18,494.78) $74,762.78
116 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT $24,896.39 $26,489.30 ($40,368.46) $11,017.23
118  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS $807,410.23 $382,962.33 ($223,522.22) $966,850.34
120  EXTENSION COUNCIL $1,220.51 $36.12 $0.00 $1,256.63
121  WOODSON COUNTY 911(NE $78,081.58 $14,980.20 ($50,901.22) $42,160.56
122 FAR $644.92 $1,984.36 ($750.11) $1,879.17
123 FAIR BUILDING $757.16 $7,927.74 ($3,000.31) $5,684.59
127  4-HBUILDING $45,240.06 $11,089.02 ($8,720.83) $47,608.25
128  HEALTH $1,394.96 $23,936.62 ($9,001.02) $16,330.56
132 HISTORICAL MUSEUM $815.45 $6,947.33 ($2,500.34) $5,262.44
136  MENTAL HEALTH $2,623.59 $27,341.62 ($9,896.36) $20,068.85
138 INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY $2,269.55 $15,212.38 ($5,750.79) $11,731.14
140  NOXIOUS WEED $39,736.35 $59,744.00 ($17,907.55) $81,572.80
141  PLANNING BOARD $758.15 $32.00 $0.00 $790.15
142 REAPPRAISAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Operator: tbayles 4/15/2024 1:53:00 PM Page 1 of 3

Clerk's Claims Publication Report



Fund / Fund Name

Beginning Cash Balance
As of: 1/1/2024

Receipts

Expenses

Ending Cash Balance
As of: 3/31/2024

144

146

152

158

160

166

170

172

175

405

Operator: tbayles

ROAD & BRIDGE

RURAL FIRE DIST #1

SERVICE PROGRAM FOR E

SPECIAL ALCOHOL PROGR

SPECIAL BRIDGE

SPECIAL LIABILITY

SPECIAL NOXIOUS WEED C

SPECIAL PARK & RECREATI

TOURISM & CONVENTION

SOLID WASTE

Clerk's Claims Publication Report

$346,767.76
$10,751.23
$22,569.05
$14,491.35
$1,274,532.48
$34,010.04
$69,164.78
$12,897.51
$9,350.04

$292,152.29

4/15/2024 1:53:00 PM

$1,440,190.19
$99,545.30
$42,582.16
$771.75
$227,200.58
$17,879.88
$0.00
$403.45
$2,917.51

$242,832.86

($467,650.53)
($35,741.46)
($19,729.13)

$0.00
($7,474.81)
($34,010.41)

$0.00

$0.00
($5,900.00)

($90,142.91)

$1,319,307.42
$74,555.07
$45,422.08
$15,263.10
$1,494,258.25
$17,879.51
$69,164.78
$13,300.96
$6,367.55

$444,842.24

Page 2 of 3



Fund / Fund Name

Beginning Cash Balance
As of: 1/1/2024 Receipts Expenses

Ending Cash Balance
As of: 3/31/2024

Report Grand Totals: $3,957,822.43 $3,901,888.11 ($1,801,971.90)

County Clerk: Bayles

Clerk's Statement:

I, Tesla Bayles, County Clerk in and for the County of Woodson, Kansas, do hereby Certify that the
foregoing is a true and correct copy of the claims allowed by the Board of County Commissioners at
the Jan. - March 2024 meetings. In accordance with K.S.A 19-228, the above is public information
and detailed records may be viewed in the County Clerk's office during office working hours.
Witness my hand and official seal this 15th day of April, 2024.

County Treasurer: Zimmerman

Treasurer's Statement:

Operator: tbayles 4/15/2024 1:53:00 PM

Clerk's Claims Publication Report

$6,057,738.64

Page 3 of 3



