## County of Woodson Clerk's Claims Publication Report

For the Selected Date Range of: 1/1/2024 thru 3/31/2024

Include Only Budgeted Funds: Yes Fund Range: ALL

		Beginning Cash Balance	2		Ending Cash Balance
Fund ,	/ Fund Name	As of: 1/1/2024	Receipts	Expenses	As of: 3/31/2024
001	GENERAL	\$717,658.84	\$737,444.66	(\$585,683.69)	\$869,419.81
002	INTEREST GENERAL	\$0.00	\$72,223.60	\$0.00	\$72,223.60
104	AMBULANCE	\$70,261.19	\$233,267.83	(\$114,838.14)	\$188,690.88
106	APPRAISAL	\$39,020.94	\$131,896.00	(\$43,611.08)	\$127,305.86
110	SOIL CONSERV DIST	\$1,594.92	\$17,542.87	(\$6,375.75)	\$12,762.04
114	DIRECT ELECTION	\$36,751.11	\$56,506.45	(\$18,494.78)	\$74,762.78
116	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	\$24,896.39	\$26,489.30	(\$40,368.46)	\$11,017.23
118	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$807,410.23	\$382,962.33	(\$223,522.22)	\$966,850.34
120	EXTENSION COUNCIL	\$1,220.51	\$36.12	\$0.00	\$1,256.63
121	WOODSON COUNTY 911(NE	\$78,081.58	\$14,980.20	(\$50,901.22)	\$42,160.56
122	FAIR	\$644.92	\$1,984.36	(\$750.11)	\$1,879.17
123	FAIR BUILDING	\$757.16	\$7,927.74	(\$3,000.31)	\$5,684.59
127	4-H BUILDING	\$45,240.06	\$11,089.02	(\$8,720.83)	\$47,608.25
128	HEALTH	\$1,394.96	\$23,936.62	(\$9,001.02)	\$16,330.56
132	HISTORICAL MUSEUM	\$815.45	\$6,947.33	(\$2,500.34)	\$5,262.44
136	MENTAL HEALTH	\$2,623.59	\$27,341.62	(\$9,896.36)	\$20,068.85
138	INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY	\$2,269.55	\$15,212.38	(\$5,750.79)	\$11,731.14
140	NOXIOUS WEED	\$39,736.35	\$59,744.00	(\$17,907.55)	\$81,572.80
141	PLANNING BOARD	\$758.15	\$32.00	\$0.00	\$790.15
142	REAPPRAISAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**Operator:** *tbayles* 4/15/2024 1:53:00 PM

Fund	/ Fund Name	Beginning Cash Balance As of: 1/1/2024	Receipts	Expenses	Ending Cash Balance As of: 3/31/2024
144	ROAD & BRIDGE	\$346,767.76	\$1,440,190.19	(\$467,650.53)	\$1,319,307.42
146	RURAL FIRE DIST #1	\$10,751.23	\$99,545.30	(\$35,741.46)	\$74,555.07
152	SERVICE PROGRAM FOR E	\$22,569.05	\$42,582.16	(\$19,729.13)	\$45,422.08
158	SPECIAL ALCOHOL PROGR	\$14,491.35	\$771.75	\$0.00	\$15,263.10
160	SPECIAL BRIDGE	\$1,274,532.48	\$227,200.58	(\$7,474.81)	\$1,494,258.25
166	SPECIAL LIABILITY	\$34,010.04	\$17,879.88	(\$34,010.41)	\$17,879.51
170	SPECIAL NOXIOUS WEED C	\$69,164.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69,164.78
172	SPECIAL PARK & RECREATI	\$12,897.51	\$403.45	\$0.00	\$13,300.96
175	TOURISM & CONVENTION	\$9,350.04	\$2,917.51	(\$5,900.00)	\$6,367.55
405	SOLID WASTE	\$292,152.29	\$242,832.86	(\$90,142.91)	\$444,842.24

**Operator:** *tbayles* 4/15/2024 1:53:00 PM

Beginning Cash BalanceEnding Cash BalanceFund / Fund NameAs of: 1/1/2024ReceiptsExpensesAs of: 3/31/2024

**Report Grand Totals:** 

\$3,957,822.43 \$3,901,888.11

(\$1,801,971.90)

\$6,057,738.64

## **County Clerk: Bayles**

## Clerk's Statement:

I, Tesla Bayles, County Clerk in and for the County of Woodson, Kansas, do hereby Certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the claims allowed by the Board of County Commissioners at the Jan. - March 2024 meetings. In accordance with K.S.A 19-228, the above is public information and detailed records may be viewed in the County Clerk's office during office working hours. Witness my hand and official seal this 15th day of April, 2024.

**County Treasurer: Zimmerman** 

Treasurer's Statement:

**Operator:** *tbayles* 4/15/2024 1:53:00 PM